
NOVEMBER EVENTS  2024                                   @ The GATHERING PLACE 

EVERY Monday – Friday CONGREGATE MEALS served @11:30am 

    Sign up/ 641-792-7102 

Every Monday morning -  Coffee & Prayer w/Pastor Ann @ 8am  

Nov. 2, Saturday,  Painting with a Twist “Holly Jolly Santa”  Paint a regular ($39) or 

large ($44) canvas            Register online via link on our FB post (tickets)     

6:30pm  

Nov. 4, Monday, Video Exercise Class     10am 

Nov. 5, Tuesday    NEW!  GAME TIME     1pm     Bring a friend or just come & play!  

Nov. 6 , Wednesday,   1pm  “Get Fit, Move More!”  with Amy S.   

IMPACT    Visit with us for assistance for rent or utilities    11:45 – 3pm 

Wednesday,   Bingo  6-8pm 

Nov. 7, Thursday,   NAVIGATING TAXES in RETIREMENT:  3-4pm 

   Keep More of your   Money, hosted by Andy Algreen & Presented by Mitch 

Thede.      

Nov. 8 , Friday, 2-3 pm   Piano with Jacque Robinson 

Nov. 11,   Monday, Video Exercise Class   10am 

Nov. 13, Wednesday, 1pm “Get Fit, Move More!”  with Amy S. 

Nov. 14, Thursday, 10am   Patty Richards Music Show 

Nov. 16, Saturday    Pizza Fundraiser Pick-up @ Gateway  9-11am 

Nov. 18,  Monday, Video Exercise Class    10am 

Nov. 19, Tuesday   NEW!  GAME TIME      1PM   Bring a friend or just come & play!   

Nov 19, Tuesday    Bingo    6-8pm 

Nov. 20,  Wednesday,  1pm  “Get Fit, Move More”  with Amy S. 

Nov. 21, Thursday,  Focus Group Meeting   @ 10am 

Nov. 21,  Thursday INDEPENDENCE & ENGAGEMENT:  2-3pm 

Discovering WesleyLife Adult Day Service,    

Hosted by Andy Algreen & Presented by Leisa Zylstra  

Nov. 22,  Friday   2-3 pm   Piano with Jacque Robinson 

Nov 25, Monday,  Video Exercise Class 

Nov. 27, Wednesday,  Due to the holiday, NO EXERCISE    

Nov. 28, Thursday,   CLOSED for THANKSGIVING   

        “Give thanks with a grateful heart”. 




